
,. t49~l04 11 

U:fllHIT 11
/\

11 

Ar-;nEU·lFiH NlEND l i'.(; CONrn/\CT NO. 1829] 

BUC. rlCJ. G 700Cl020 

This aqrc€~ment C(1tr.red ·into t.,·~)t•,·.-ec:n the City of Port1 ;_ind, Ore~on and Nutrit·io_D_ 
Information Ct'.!nlr-~r, Contrc1ctor·. 

· The parties have pr(~viously executed tt c:nnfract orovidinq for the traininq of 
CETJ\ participant~;, 1.~hich contr,1c:t i:=. l:nc,1·m as Contrl-ict No. 13293. That contract 
should n01.·1 be ai:1ended to incr~,.,se c1:-.,nl.r;Kt ;rn1ounts from $12,389 to s·,1~914; in­
crease \·:aqe arnouri t~; ( l ·i ne· ·;Tc.!-1;; ·-,i j"TY ··r 1·~)i11··-~ iiY~if1jK ·--1:c;··-·sTS:-·1 39; ; nc re·;se-TrEioe-
bene fi ts_(.l i ne · i tom_ 170) _ fror:1 _ _s·1_, 933 _ Lo __ Sl i 795. 

The part"ies to the contract therefore a~.Jree: 

1. The total amount of funds in Contract No. 18293 is increased by $5,545; 
FROM: $12,389 TO: $17,934; 

2. The contrc\ctecl v,aqe amounts are h1crc:1ctsed by $tt,683; 
FROM: $10,456 TO: $'15,139; ($66~)/mon. X 7 mon.) 

3. The contractr.cl frinqe bencfH amounts are inn·eased by $862; 
FROM: ~;L933 TO: S?.,795; (18.ti~·:; of \•1a0es) 

4. The position of RAsearch J\icle is c•xtE:~nclecl to SeDternber 30, 1980, from a 
termination date of Februaty 29, ·1980; 

5. Th2 amendment is effect'ivc from Murch 1, 1980 and covers the period throunh 
September 30, 1980. 

Dated th·is day of , 19 ----- -------

Approved as to Content 

Executive D1 rector, l·l°uman rfesc)-urces Bureau 

Mananet', lrainin~1 and Employment D·ivision 

Appl'Ovcd as to Forni 

·--· CHy /\t.torm~-y--·-----·-·------

City of Portland 

by ____________ _ 
Mayor 

by _______ ~------
Commissi oner of Public Uti'litTes 

by ___ ~-----------



ORDINANCE NO. 14930-l 

An Ordinance authorizinq an amendment to Contract No. 18293 under the 
Human Resources Bureau, Traininq and Employment Division, with 
Nutrition Information Center; increasinq contract amounts from 
$12,389 to $17,934; extending termination date of one (1) Public 
Service Employment rosition to September 30, 1980; transferrinq 
appropriations in the amount of $5,545 within the CETA Fund; and 
declaring an emergency. 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section l . The Council finds: 

:1.49304 '. 

l. The City of Portland has been desi~nated by the United States 
Department of Labor as Prime Spo~sor for administering funds 
under the Comprehensive Emnloyment and Traininq Act (CETA) to 
provide employment and traininq services for unemployed oersons. 

2. Pursuant to Ordinance No. 148560 Council authorized Contract 
No. 18293 which initiated a CETA Title II-D oroqrarn with the 
Nutrition Information Center for the period bct~ber l, 1979 to 
September 30, 1980. 

3. It is necessary to extend the termination date of one (l) 
position, Research /\ide, from February 29, 1980 to Sertember 
30, 1980, to cover the duration of the contract. 

4. It is necessary to amend Contract No. 18293 to allow for com­
pletion of the proqrarn oriqinally authorized in October, 1979. 

5. It is therefore necessary to increase the contract amount from 
$12,389 to $17,934 to cover participant wa~es and frinqe 
benefits through September 30, 1980. 

6. Funds are available to support this amendment under Title II-D 
of CETA from the Deoartment of Labor. 

7. It is therefore appropriate that the Mayor and Commissioner of 
Public Utilities execute on behalf of the City, this amendment 
as set out in the exhibits hereof. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. The Mayor and Commissioner of Public Utilities execute on 
behalf of the City this amendment as set out in exhibits 
hereof. 

Paqe l of 2 



1-49304 

ORDINAN.CE No. 

b. The Finance Officer is hereby authorized to amend the 1979-80 City 
Budget with transfer of ap~ropriations as follows: 

CETA FUND TRANSFER 

· Title II-0 Unobligated Holdings 
BUC No. 66900029.260 

Title II-D Contracts 
BUC No. 67000020.280 

.281 

Tota 1 Requirements . 

From To 

$ 5,545 

$5,545 

$ 4,683 
862 -

$ 5,545 

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because delay in enactment 
bf this Ordinance will result in unnecessary problems in the administration of 
the CETA program; therefore, this Ordinance shall be in force and effect from 
~nd after its passage by the Council. 

Passed by the Council, MAR 1 9 1980 

Commissioner Francis Ivancie i 

JPG :•pj 
3/12/80 Attest: 

i. 

' I. 

I • 

-iPagd~/ 2 of 2 ' 

/4. ·t) ~ .,,,_::~,.-L::.~ ..... 
. 

Auditor of the Cit of Portludd 
t • f ·, 



·' --... ~·· 

!,, • ._ .. 

:s:-.•"\;.. 

THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

Yeas Nays 

Ivancie f 
Jordan l 
Lindberg f 

f 

Schwab I 
t 

Mccready - i---

FOUR-FIFTHS CALENDAR 

Ivancie 

Jordan 

Lindberg 

Schwab 

McCready 

Calendar N_o. 955 

ORDINANCE No. 149304 

Title 
An Ordinance authorizing an amendment to 
Contract No. 18293 under the Human Resour­
ces Bureau, Training and Employment Divi­
sion, with Nutrition Information Center; 
increasing contract amounts from $12,389 
to $17,934; extending termination date of(z 
one Public Service Employment position to 
September 30, 1980; transferring appropria 
tions in the amount of $5,545 within the 
CETA Fund;- and declaring an emergency. 

Filed MAR 1 4 1980 

RGE YERKOVICH ~:F:&:ND 

INTRODUCED BY 

Commissioner Francis- Ivancie 

NOTED BY THE COMMISSIONER 

Affairs 

Finance and 
Administration 

Safety ,. 

Utilities F J :L i""'\ K 

Works 

BUREAU APPROVAL 

Bureau: 

Human Resources _ 
Prepared By: -r0je~ . . 

JB ...,jf1c.L 
Joseph P. Gonzales 3/1 80 

Budget Impact Review: 

D Completed P Not required 

Bureau Head: 

Janice J. wnsonJJ-(J n, 

NOTED BY 

City Attorney 

City Auditor 

City Engineer 


